1
EA8252
Datasheet
18V, 2A, 600KHz
Synchronous Buck Converter
Copyright ©  2013 Everanalog Integrated Circuit Limited. All Rights Reserved. Ver. 0.4
General Description
The EA8252 is a 2A buck regulator, designed to operate from 4.5V to 18V input voltage range.

EA8252O8R SOP-8 Tape & Reel / 2500
EA8252P8R SOP-8(with EP) Tape & Reel / 2500
Note (1): “O8”: SOP-8 package type code.
 (2): “P8”: SOP-8(with EP) package type code.
 (3): “R”: Tape & Reel.
    6
EA8252
Datasheet 18V, 2A, 600KHz Buck Converter
Ver. 0.4 Copyright ©  2013 Everanalog Integrated Circuit Limited. All Rights Reserved.
Package Information
SOP-8 Package
1 2 3 4
5678
A
C
BD
F
G
Top View Front View
E
HH1
H2
K
L
M N
Side View Recommended Layout Pattern
Unit: mm
Symbol
Dimension
Symbol
Dimension
Min Max Typ
A 0.32 0.52 K 3.00
B 5.79 6.20 L 2.00
C 1.19 1.35 M 1.27
D 3.79 4.00 N 0.72
E 4.81 5.01
F 0.41 1.27
G 0.17 0.25
H 1.26 1.71
H1 1.26 1.56
H2 0.00 0.15
7
Datasheet
EA8252
18V, 2A, 600KHz Buck Converter
Ver. 0.4 Copyright ©  2013 Everanalog Integrated Circuit Limited. All Rights Reserved.
Package Information
SOP-8(with EP) Package
1 2 3 4
5678
A
C
BD
E1
D1
F
G
Top View Bottom View Front View
E
HH1
H2
I
J
K
L
M N
Side View Recommended Layout Pattern
Unit: mm